January 04, 2021 Page 481

In accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act (TX GOVT. CODE, Title 5-C, Chap. 551), Frost City Aldermen held a Regular Business Meeting/Public Hearing at 6:00 P.M, January 04, 2021 at City Hall, 100 N. Garitty St. Present: Mayor Scott Dowdle, Aldermen, Velma Ballew, Johnny Sutton, Rudy Salinas. Others present, Terry McGill, Tiffany Parker, Police Chief Scott Sykora, Ken Coignet. Absent: Jimmy Bratcher, Rachel Cagle.

- 1. A quorum was established and the meeting began at 6:00 P.M. with the Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation Velma Ballew.
- 2. Public Hearing to receive comments from Frost citizens on TXCDBG Planning project #7218034 there were no citizens' comments.
- 3. No Citizens' Comments.
- 4. Following a motion Johnny Sutton and 2nd by Velma Ballew, council voted to amend the date on Resolution 173: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FROST, TEXAS, ACCEPTING THE CITY OF FROST COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND FINDING AND DETERMINING THAT THE MEETING AT WHICH THIS RESOLUTION WAS PASSED WAS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ANS REQUIRED BY LAW.
- 5. Following a motion by Velma Ballew and 2nd by Johnny Sutton, the council voted to approve the Joint Contract for the May 1, 2021 Election with the Navarro County Elections Administrator.
- 6. Following a motion by Johnny Sutton and 2nd by Rudy Salinas, council voted to approve the sale of the property behind Jason Kitchens house to him for \$2,500.00 plus all closing cost. Velma Ballew opposed.
- 7. Following a motion by Johnny Sutton and 2nd by Velma Ballew council voted to approve the consent items for December.
- 8. The Meeting was adjourned at 6:38 PM.

Mayor	City Secretary	